Ergebnisliste
9. Volkssport-Kreisranglistenlauf 2025
Spergauer Pokallauf

07.09.2025
Veranstalter: SG Spergau, Abt. LA
Gesamtleiter: Tilo Buschendorf
Zeit/Ort: 10.00 Uhr Spergau Sportanlage am Sumpfwald
Strecken: 4,2/8,4/12,6 km
Wetter: Goldener Herbst
Teilnehmer: 60
Strecke 4,2 km
MK U12
1. Hillmann, Leonard 2014 Spergau 18:41 min
2. Hillmann Richard 2014 Spergau 19:12 min
3. Heimann, Loki 2014 TSV Leuna Ski 21:00 min
4. Forst, Anton 2015 TSV Leuna 23:42 min
MJ U14
1. Hahn, Hagen 2013 TSV Leuna Ski 18:13 min
2. Witzsche, Fabian 2012 TSV Leuna Ski 21:10 min
M 35
1. Schoppe, Max 1987 SV Braunsbedra 15:40 min
2. Leyn, Dennis 1989 Leuna 20:53 min
M 40
1. Worbs, Christian 1981 TCM 25:57 min
M 45
1. Golembowski, Oliver 1980 Jena 16:18 min
2. Forst, Matthias 1978 23:48 min
M 50
1. Klahre, Jan 1975 TSV Leuna 21:48 min
2. Klotz, Matthias 1971 24:46 min
W 55
1. Hoppe, Birgit 1969 Volkssport Lieskau 28:52 min
2. Lange, Kathrin 1968 30:38 min
W 60

1. Wilkerling, Sybille 1961 30:38 min



M 60
1. Karl, Olaf
M70

1. Nitsche, Rainer
2. Weise, Wolfgang

M 80
1. Bretfeld, Dieter
M 85

1. Ueberall, Johannes
2. Jankofsky, Norbert

WK U12

1. Draga, Nala

2. Klare, Marielinn
3. Welzel, Annelie
4. Leyn, Lara

5. Hahn, Katharina
WwJ U114

1. Stolte, Emely-Sophie
2. Orioli, Marianne
3. Bastian, Svea
WJ U16

1. Ballhaus, Clara
2. Lange, Lilly

W 35

1. Leyn, Anne
2. Giewolies, Juliane

W 40

1. Klahre, Corinna

1962

1952
1951

1944

2014
2014
2015
2014
2015

2013
2013
2012

2011
2010

1988
1989

1983

1938
1940

Merseburg

Merseburg
CMW Bad Lauchstadt

Merseburg

VS Bad Lauchstadt
SG Spergau

TSV Leuna Ski
TSV Leuna
TSV Leuna Ski
TSV Leuna
TSV Leuna Ski

TSV Leuna
TSV Leuna Ski
TSV Leuna Ski

TSV Leuna
TSV Leuna Ski

Leuna

TSV Leuna

24:07 min

38:49 min
45:11 min

31:15 min

38:47 min
40:10 min

18:48 min
19:06 min
22:27 min
22:33 min
26:25 min

18:42 min
22:12 min
22:43 min

18:16 min
21:05 min

22:04 min
23:46 min

27:21 min



Strecke 8.4 km

M 45

1. Helm, Ronny
2. Popp, Martin

M 50

1. Handel, Sascha
M 60

1. Bergner, Jurgen
M 75

1. Gunther, Ulrich
Frauen

1. Reichelt, Nadine
W 40

1. Worbs, Kathrin
W 60

1. Tauche, Barbara
W 65

1. Kroh, Sielke
2. Grosch, Annegret

1978
1978

1973

1965

1947

2002

1981

1962

1960
1957

Helmholz-Zentrum
SG Spergau

TSV Leuna

SV Braunsbedra

SG Spergau

TSV Leuna Abt. LA

TCM

Rabenzauber Merseburg

SG Spergau
TSV Leuna

36:37 min
38:23 min

48:40 min

51:20 min

56:07 min

45:01 min

48:08 min

1:16:04

48:18 min
1:12:18



Strecke 12, 6 km

MJ U20

1. Starke, Mika
Manner (M20-29)
1. Wolfsdorf, Eric
M 35

1. Bernstein, Christian
2. Rudolph, Marco

M 45

1. Jahn, René

M 55

1. Hirschelmann, Jens
M 60

1. Haake, Jlirgen
M 65

1. Hdbner, Frank
M 70

1. Wagner, Reiner
M 75

1. Dietzsch, Wolfgang
W 35

1. Heimann, Steffi
W 40

1. Jahn, Manja

W 50

1. Caspar, Annett
W 55

1. Bernstein, Steffi
W70

1. Thamm, Henriette

2006

2001

1989
1989

1980

1967

1964

1956

1953

1949

1986

1982

1972

1966

1954

TSV Leuna Ski

TSV Leuna Abt. LA

SG Spergau
Meuschau

Schkopau

Merseburg

Merseburg

Merseburg

Merseburg

SV Braunsbedra

TSV Leuna Abt. LA

Schkopau

SG Spergau

SG Spergau

SG Spergau

1:00:37

52:45 min

45:36 min
52:03 min

1:07:59

1:05:22

1:09:15

1:17:58

1:27:16

1:17:12

1:01:59

1:07:58

1:06:54

1:00:07

1:34:47



